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From insight to actien.

Executive Points of Contact

Every member of the Everest Group team is a rare combination of broad conceptual thinker and roll-up-your-sleeves operative. What makes us unique
is the integrated power of deep sourcing knowledge, problem-solving skills, and original research.

Here are your executive points of contact with each individual's area of expertise:

Cecilia Edwards
Partner
Strategic IT

cecilia.edwards@everestgrp.com
O: +1-214-451-3027
M: +1-214-507-8932

, @CeciliaEdwards

Marvin Newell
Managing Partner
Service Provider Consulting

marvin.newell@everestgrp.com
O: +1-214-451-3036
M: +1-214-205-1089

Todd Hintze
Managing Partner
Strategic IT

todd.hintze@everestgrp.com
O: +1-214-451-3074
M: +1-214-914-3214

David Noble
Partner
Strategic IT

david.noble@everestgrp.com
O: +1-214-451-3026
M: +1-303-887-7005

Rich Kabrt
Partner
Sourcing Advisory

rich.kabrt@everestgrp.com
O: +1-646-805-4013
M: +1-973-615-3702

Betty Rhiger
Partner
Sourcing Advisory

betty.rhiger@everestgrp.com
O: +1-416-572-2334
M: +1-416-809-8907

Katrina Menzigian
Vice President
Research Relations

katrina.menzigian@everestgrp.com

O: +1-617-480-3191
M: +1-617-480-3191

, @KMenzigian

Eric Simonson
Managing Partner
Research

eric.simonson@everestgrp.com
O: +1-214-451-3030
M: +1-214-616-8294

, @EricSimonson13




